STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN ) S
VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN CENTER )

Certification as to Ordinance

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Brooklyn Center, Minnesota, do hereby certify as follows:

- 1. That attached hereto is a copy of an ordinance entitled AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ORDINANCE RELATING TO LOT ONE (1), AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NO. 328, AS PASSED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL ON OCTOBER 2, 1956 adopted at a regular meeting of the Village Council of said Village held on January 8, 1957.
- 2. That said meeting was held pursuant to due call and notice thereof and was duly held at the Villege Hall in said Village at 8:15 o'clock P.M.
- 3. That I have carefully compared the attached copy with the original thereof on file in my office and the same is a full, true and complete copy thereof.
- 4. That said ordinance was published in the North Hennepin Post, the official publication of the village, on January 17, 1957.

Vilkage Clerk

Village of Brooklyn Center, Minnesota

(Seal)

#13266

· · · COPY

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ORDINANCE RELATING TO LOT ONE (1), AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NO. 328, AS PASSED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL ON OCTOBER 2,1956

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN CENTER ORDAINS:

The ordinance heretofore adopted by the Village Council on the 2nd day of October, 1956 entitled "AN ORDINANCE DETACHING LOT ONE (1), AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISON NO. 328, HENNEPIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA, FROM THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN CENTER AND ANNEXING THE SAME TO THE VILLAGE OF CRYSTAL" is hereby amended to read as follows:

> Section 36-101. That part of Lot One (1), Auditor's Subdivision No. 328, Hennepin County, Minnesota, lying west of creek, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for said county and state, is hereby detached from the Village of Brooklyn Center and annexed to the Village of Crystal.

Section 36-102. This ordinance shall be in force from and after its publication and upon the adoption by the Village Council of the Village of Crystal of an ordinance annexing said tract to the Village of Crystal.

Passed by the Village Council this 8th day of January, 1957.

/s/ William N. Super Mayor

Attest:

/s/ H. R. Jones
Clerk

(Seal)

#13246 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

F II I II ID APR 2 - 1957

est P. Damon Secretary of State #13266 O.D.

APR 2 - 1957

Secretary of State